## TAMIL NADU CO.OPERATIVE MILK PRODUCERS' FEDERATION LTD CENTRAL DAIRY MMC CHENNAI-51

## **Tender Notice**

The TCMPF Limited invites TWO PART TENDERS from the contractors through online for running of Industrial canteen tender for two years (2023-2025) at Central Dairy, MMC, Chennai-51 and approximate value of Rs.99.45 lakhs.

1	Permitted Date & Time for e-submission	02.01.2023 to 23.01.2023 up to 3.00 PM
2	Pre-bid meeting Date & Time	Dy. General Manager(Engg), Central Dairy 12.01.2023 at 11.30 AM
3	Last date and time of submission of tender documents through online.	23.01.2023 at 3.00 PM
4	Technical bid opening Date & Time	23.01.2023 at 3.30 PM

The tender documents can be submitted as e-tendering through the e-procurement website <a href="http://www.tntenders.gov.in">http://www.tntenders.gov.in</a>. Earnest Money Deposit at Rs.1,00,000/- (Rupees one lakh only) to be remitted by means of online payment only, unless specifically exempted. The tenderer can also check the website <a href="http://www.tenders.tn.gov.in">http://www.tenders.tn.gov.in</a> and <a href="http://www.aavin.tn.gov.in">www.aavin.tn.gov.in</a> for reference.

S/d.K.M.Sarayu Joint Managing Director

## FORM NO.1

1	Tender inviting Office / Authority Designation, Address	Joint Managing Director, The Tamil Nadu Co-operative Milk Producers Federation Ltd., Central Dairy, Madhavaram Milk Colony, Chennai – 600 051.
2	a) Name of the work	The TCMPF Limited invites TWO PART TENDERS from the contractors through online for running of Industrial canteen tender for two years (2023-2025) twenty four months (24).
	b) Place of work	Central Dairy, MMC, Chennai-51. Approximate value of Rs.99.45 lakhs.
3	Tender Documents available place, cost and due date for obtaining Tender through online	The tender documents can be submitted as e-tendering through the e-procurement website <a href="http://www.tntenders.gov.in">http://www.tntenders.gov.in</a> . The tenderer can also check the website <a href="http://www.tenders.tn.gov.in">http://www.tenders.tn.gov.in</a> and <a href="http://www.aavin.tn.gov.in">www.aavin.tn.gov.in</a> for reference.
4	Earnest Money Deposit	EMD Rs.1,00,000/- through online
5	Pre-bid Meeting to be held	At 11.30 AM on 12.01.2023 at Dy.General Manager (Engg), MMC, Central Dairy, Ch-51.
6	Due date, Time and Place for submission for Tender	23.01.2023 at 3.00 PM at the above Address
7	Place, Date and Time of tender opening	23.01.2023 at 3.30 PM at the above Address

S/d.K.M.Sarayu Joint Managing Director